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Caledonia 2016 Outline of Events for Grade 12 Students (as of September 15) 
 
Tues, Sep 22  Meeting for parents interested in helping with Prom and Dry-Grad (6:30 pm, Library) 
 
Mon, Sep 28  Meeting with representatives from post-secondary institutions (7:00-9:00 pm) 
 
Tues, Sep 29  Meeting regarding Grad and Scholarships (7:00-9:00 pm, R. E. M. Lee Theatre) 
 
Wed, Oct 7  Meeting for students interested in serving on Grad Committee (lunch, Lecture Theatre) 
 
Oct 19-Nov 19  Sale of grad clothing items (tentative; otherwise, Feb 1-March 4) 
 
Mon-Fri, Oct 26-30 Grad portraits (by individual appointment outside of class time, Lecture Theatre) 
 
Thurs, Oct 29  Deadline for return of response forms 
 
Fri, Nov 6  Deadline for Purdy’s orders 
 
Sat, Dec 5  Pick-up of Purdy’s orders for delivery to customers (tentative; earlier if possible) 
 
Fri, Feb 12  Grad portrait retakes (tentative)  
 
Mon, Feb 29  Last day to pay fee without penalty 
   “Safe” date for registration in and commencement of correspondence course  
    needed for grad 
 
Tues, March 8  Distribution of applications for local and district scholarships (tentative) 
 
Fri, April 15  Deadline for submission of applications for local and district scholarships 
 
Fri, April 29  Last day for payment of grad fee (with penalty) 
   Last day for refund of grad fee to grads 
 
Mon, May 2  Deadline for Online Post-Secondary Institutions Selections Form (interim marks) 
 
Wed, June 1  Ceremony rehearsal (9:57-11:15, gym and then R. E. M. Lee Theatre) 
 
Thurs, June 16 Scholarships ceremony (7:00-9:00 pm, R. E. M. Lee Theatre) 
    Recipients of local scholarships must attend. 
 
Sat, June 18  Prom—organized by Parent Committee (tentative) 
 
Mon-Tues, June 20-21 Pick-up of cap-and-gown, tickets, and other grad items  
    (12:00-1:00, 3:00-4:30 pm, “Robin’s Nest” Portable—the one with the ramp)  
 
Fri, June 24  Graduation ceremony 

6:30 pm Reception in gym 
 7:00 pm Doors open for seating of guests at the R. E. M. Lee Theatre   
 7:15 pm Class photo:  all grads in the bleachers; guests have ten minutes to take photos  
    of the Class of 2016 
 7:25 pm Line-up:  all guests leave gym; those with tickets move to R. E. M. Lee Theatre;  
    grads line up for the procession to the Theatre 
 8:00 pm Ceremony 
 9:45 pm Recessional, return of gowns   
          10:00 pm Start of Dry-Grad Celebration—organized by Parent Committee 
 
Wed, June 29  Awards ceremony (7:00-9:00 pm, R. E. M. Lee Theatre) 
 
Fri, July 15  Deadline for Online Post-Secondary Institutions Selections Form (final marks) 


